e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11-2716 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Cantare Convivo -
Lincoln Elementary School

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 11/7/2011 In control: Teaching and Learning Committee

On agenda: Final action: 11/16/2011

Enactment date: 11/16/2011 Enactment #: 11-2382

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Professional Services Contact between the District and

Cantare Convivo, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 169 hours of weekly sessions in choral
instruction in each classroom with support of language arts development for English Learners in K-2
classrooms; provide curriculum to help English Language Learners strengthen speaking and reading
comprehension skills to assist students in improving California English Language Development Test
(CELDT) levels and provide curriculum with supplemental activities for English Language Learners to
practice grade-level vocabulary lists at Lincoln Elementary School, for the period September 15, 2011
through February 28, 2012, in an amount not to exceed $10,098.55.

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11-2716 - Professional Services Contract - Cantare Convivo - Lincoln Elementary School.pdf
Contact: John.Melvin@ousd.k12.ca.us
Date Ver. Action By Action Result

11/16/2011 1 Board of Education
11/7/2011 1 Teaching and Learning Committee Recommended Favorably Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Professional Services Contact between the District and Cantare Convivo,
Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 169 hours of weekly sessions in choral instruction in each classroom with
support of language arts development for English Learners in K-2 classrooms; provide curriculum to help English
Language Learners strengthen speaking and reading comprehension skills to assist students in improving California
English Language Development Test (CELDT) levels and provide curriculum with supplemental activities for
English Language Learners to practice grade-level vocabulary lists at Lincoln Elementary School, for the period
September 15, 2011 through February 28, 2012, in an amount not to exceed $10,098.55.

[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

